When you expose yourself to the sun, what, if anything are you concerned about?

T e T e
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R S T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
638 335 301 1 166 246 225 67 160 236 174 54 221 159 203 47 136 126 107 105 130
Sunburn 61% 65% 56% 27% 56% 68% 57% 44% 55% 67% 68% 52% 64% 64% 57% 52% 61% 68% 65% 63% 54%
B ** DF * GH GH * * T
560 242 317 1 125 189 245 47 144 206 162 35 168 137 220 26 107 96 91 99 154
Increasing the risk of skin cancer 53% 47% 59% 21% 42% 52% 63% 31% 50% 59% 64% 34% 48% 55% 62% 29% 47% 52% 56% 59% 64%
A ** DE * G G GH * K KL * (o] o] (o] o] orPQ
400 144 252 3 106 144 149 57 76 143 125 36 129 100 134 29 84 78 63 66 93
Premature skin aging 38% 28% 47% 67% 36% 40% 38% 37% 26% 41% 49% 35% 37% 40% 38% 32% 37% 42% 38% 40% 39%
293 101 189 3 63 96 134 39 55 116 84 14 87 71 121 11 59 48 44 56 85
Increasing brown sun spots 28% 20% 35% 67% 21% 26% 34% 25% 19% 33% 33% 14% 25% 29% 34% 12% 26% 26% 27% 34% 35%
A ** DE * H H * K KL * (o] o] (o] o] (o]
232 120 109 3 88 90 53 40 63 76 53 35 95 52 50 29 72 43 35 23 35
Peeling skin 22% 23% 20% 62% 30% 25% 14% 26% 22% 22% 21% 33% 28% 21% 14% 31% 32% 23% 21% 14% 14%
* F F * N* N ST* ST ST
118 54 63 1 33 52 33 21 19 40 38 12 48 27 31 5 33 27 20 10 26
Skin reaction due to sun allergies 11% 11% 12% 20% 11% 14% 8% 14% 7% 11% 15% 11% 14% 11% 9% 6% 15% 15% 12% 6% 11%
92 45 46 - 33 42 17 - 25 40 27 14 37 27 14 11 26 22 16 12 8
Freckles 9% 9% 9% - 11% 12% 4% - 9% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 4% 12% 11% 12% 10% 7% 3%
*x F F * G G G N* N N T™ T T T
95 38 57 - 55 33 7 9 22 38 26 23 47 19 5 20 36 20 12 4 4
Acne breakouts 9% 8% 11% - 19% 9% 2% 6% 7% 11% 10% 22% 14% 8% 2% 22% 16% 11% 7% 2% 2%
** EF F * MN* N N RST* RST ST T
122 59 62 1 52 48 21 - 33 43 46 17 59 27 19 15 45 23 19 11 12
Tanning and causing skin darkening 12% 12% 12% 21% 18% 13% 5% - 11% 12% 18% 16% 17% 11% 5% 17% 20% 12% 11% 7% 5%
** F F * G G GHI N* N N T™ ST T T
9 4 4 - 1 3 5 - - 6 3 1 2 1 4 1 - 2 1 3 3
Other 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1%
137 58 78 1 49 28 60 35 55 32 16 19 43 18 57 15 34 17 11 33 32
Not concerned 13% 11% 15% 17% 16% 8% 15% 23% 19% 9% 6% 18% 12% 7% 16% 17% 15% 9% 7% 20% 13%
** E E 1* 1] M* M * QR
2694 1200 1478 15 771 972 950 314 651 975 754 260 937 639 859 209 631 502 419 420 582
Sigma 256% 235% 277% 302% 261% 267% 242% 205% 224% 277% 295% 250% 271% 258% 243% 229% 280% 270% 257% 253% 242%




And what are you most concerned about when it comes to exposing yourself to the sun?

I [ ceoucaton | [ 00 omeer ]
Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
ernot to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
331 194 135 1 101 136 94 36 87 127 81 30 131 87 83 28 81 72 58 44 54
Sunburn 31% 38% 25% 27% 34% 37% 24% 24% 30% 36% 32% 29% 38% 35% 24% 31% 36% 39% 35% 27% 22%
B ** F F * * N N * T ST T
418 186 231 1 86 134 198 38 111 154 115 26 109 105 178 18 73 61 71 75 130
Increasing the risk of skin cancer 40% 36% 43% 21% 29% 37% 51% 25% 38% 44% 45% 25% 31% 42% 50% 19% 32% 33% 44% 45% 54%
** DE * G G * KL KL * o (o} oPQ
144 58 85 1 49 64 31 22 29 49 44 17 61 36 30 15 37 41 21 17 15
Premature skin aging 14% 11% 16% 20% 17% 18% 8% 14% 10% 14% 17% 17% 18% 14% 9% 17% 16% 22% 13% 10% 6%
** F F * H * N ™ T ST
94 37 56 1 24 36 34 22 15 31 27 6 28 28 32 5 20 21 15 15 22
Increasing brown sun spots 9% 7% 10% 20% 8% 10% 9% 14% 5% 9% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9%
** * H * *
58 36 21 2 33 24 1 17 13 15 13 9 34 14 1 7 28 11 12 1 1
Peeling skin 6% 7% 4% 35% 11% 7% * 11% 4% 4% 5% 8% 10% 6% * 8% 12% 6% 7% 1% *
** F F * N* N N ST* ST ST ST
48 24 24 - 17 28 3 11 9 14 14 8 28 10 2 2 18 17 7 2 2
Skin reaction due to sun allergies 5% 5% 4% - 6% 8% 1% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 1% 3% 8% 9% 4% 1% 1%
** F F * N* N N * ST ST
19 12 6 - 6 9 4 - 7 7 4 3 8 4 4 1 5 6 3 4 -
Freckles 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% -
o * * * T T
47 16 31 - 31 14 2 9 13 17 7 13 25 7 2 11 19 9 5 B 2
Acne breakouts 4% 3% 6% - 10% 4% * 6% 5% 5% 3% 13% 7% 3% 1% 12% 9% 5% 3% - 1%
** EF F * MN* N RST* ST ST S
40 18 21 - 18 18 3 - 15 8 17 9 21 8 2 9 15 7 6 2 1
Tanning and causing skin darkening 4% 4% 4% - 6% 5% 1% - 5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 3% 1% 9% 6% 4% 4% 1% 1%
** F F * | N* N N ST* T T
5 2 3 - 1 2 3 - - 3 2 1 2 - 3 1 - 2 - 1 2
Other * * 1% - * * 1% - - 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% - * 1%
o * * *
137 58 78 1 49 28 60 35 55 32 16 19 43 18 57 15 34 17 11 33 32
Not concerned 13% 11% 15% 17% 16% 8% 15% 23% 19% 9% 6% 18% 12% 7% 16% 17% 15% 9% 7% 20% 13%
** E E * 1) M* M * QR
1340 642 691 7 414 493 434 191 352 458 340 141 489 316 394 112 331 261 210 193 262
Sigma 128% 126% 129% 139% 140% 135% 111% 124% 122% 130% 133% 135% 141% 128% 112% 123% 147% 140% 129% 116% 109%




There are many different types of rays in sunlight, however the rays that are most damaging to skin are called ultraviolet (UV) rays. There are two types of UV rays @VB and UVA. To the best of your knowledge, please match UVA and UVB rays with the statements below that describe them -

UVA
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
342 177 162 3 116 121 105 34 98 126 84 35 141 64 102 32 92 67 48 42 66
Penetrates the top layers of the skin and causes sunburns
and skin cancer. 33% 35% 30% 67% 39% 33% 27% 22% 34% 36% 33% 34% 41% 26% 29% 35% 41% 36% 29% 25% 28%
** F * * MN * ST
285 123 162 - 89 103 93 39 72 97 77 29 99 71 86 29 66 48 52 50 52
Penetrates more deeply into the skin and is responsible for
premature aging, wrinkling, tanning, and can contribute to
the development of skin cancer. 27% 24% 30% - 30% 28% 24% 26% 25% 27% 30% 27% 29% 29% 24% 31% 29% 26% 32% 30% 21%
o * * *
424 211 210 2 90 139 194 80 120 130 94 40 106 112 165 31 68 71 63 75 123
Don’t know 40% 41% 39% 33% 31% 38% 49% 52% 41% 37% 37% 39% 31% 45% 47% 34% 30% 38% 39% 45% 51%
** DE * * L L * P OPQR
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




There are many different types of rays in sunlight, however the rays that are most damaging to skin are called ultraviolet (UV) rays. There are two types of UV rays @VB and UVA. To the best of your knowledge, please match UVA and UVB rays with the statements below that describe them -

uvB
Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
254 132 122 - 82 100 72 48 61 83 61 25 95 64 68 24 64 45 49 40 39
Penetrates the top layers of the skin and causes sunburns
and skin cancer. 24% 26% 23% - 28% 27% 18% 32% 21% 23% 24% 24% 28% 26% 19% 26% 28% 24% 30% 24% 16%
** F F * * N * T T
369 171 194 3 120 131 119 32 108 129 100 36 146 75 112 34 92 73 54 48 75
Penetrates more deeply into the skin and is responsible for
premature aging, wrinkling, tanning, and can contribute to
the development of skin cancer. 35% 34% 36% 67% 40% 36% 30% 21% 37% 37% 39% 35% 2% 30% 32% 38% 21% 39% 33% 29% 31%
o 3 * G * MN *
428 208 218 2 94 133 201 73 120 141 94 42 104 109 173 33 69 68 60 78 126
Don’t know 41% 41% 41% 33% 32% 37% 51% 47% 42% 40% 37% 41% 30% 44% 49% 37% 31% 37% 37% 47% 53%
** DE * * L L * P PQR
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - Too much sun ages your skin

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
944 461 479 4 253 335 356 141 245 316 242 86 311 227 320 79 194 172 150 143 226
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 90% 90% 80% 86% 92% 91% 92% 85% 90% 95% 83% 90% 92% 91% 87% 86% 93% 92% 86% 94%
- D * HI * * PS
401 171 230 - 114 144 142 45 96 144 115 47 118 102 133 41 82 66 74 62 86
Strongly Agree 38% 33% 43% - 39% 40% 36% 30% 33% 41% 45% 45% 34% 41% 38% 45% 36% 35% 45% 37% 36%
544 290 250 4 139 191 213 96 149 172 126 39 192 125 187 38 112 106 76 81 141
Agree 52% 57% 47% 80% 47% 53% 54% 62% 51% 49% 50% 38% 56% 51% 53% 42% 50% 57% 47% 49% 58%
107 51 55 1 42 28 36 12 45 36 14 18 36 20 33 12 31 14 13 23 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 10% 10% 20% 14% 8% 9% 8% 15% 10% 5% 17% 10% 8% 9% 13% 14% 7% 8% 14% 6%
** E * J J * * T T
77 36 40 1 38 20 19 8 31 28 11 14 30 17 16 10 28 9 11 12 8
Disagree 7% 7% 8% 20% 13% 6% 5% 5% 11% 8% 4% 14% 9% 7% 4% 11% 12% 5% 7% 7% 3%
*x EF * J J N* ™ Qr
29 15 15 - 4 8 17 4 14 7 3 4 6 3 17 2 3 4 2 11 6
Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 2%
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - Sun exposure causes irreparable damage to your skin

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
856 398 454 4 228 312 315 125 218 292 220 84 272 211 290 73 173 157 142 124 202
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 78% 85% 79% 77% 86% 80% 81% 75% 83% 86% 81% 78% 85% 82% 80% 77% 84% 87% 74% 84%
A ** D * H H * * N PS N
292 106 187 - 90 87 115 44 71 102 76 38 83 60 111 32 63 36 46 44 78
Strongly Agree 28% 21% 35% - 30% 24% 29% 29% 24% 29% 30% 37% 24% 24% 31% 35% 28% 19% 28% 27% 32%
I : d = &
564 292 268 4 138 225 200 81 148 191 144 46 188 151 179 41 110 121 96 80 124
Agree 54% 57% 50% 79% 47% 62% 51% 53% 51% 54% 57% 44% 54% 61% 51% 45% 49% 65% 59% 48% 52%
** DF * * KN * OPST
195 114 80 1 67 51 77 28 72 60 35 20 75 37 64 18 52 29 21 43 38
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 22% 15% 21% 23% 14% 20% 19% 25% 17% 14% 19% 22% 15% 18% 20% 23% 16% 13% 26% 16%
B ** E * 1] * * R QRT
166 98 67 1 57 47 62 24 60 50 31 16 67 34 50 16 45 26 19 30 36
Disagree 16% 19% 12% 21% 19% 13% 16% 16% 21% 14% 12% 15% 19% 14% 14% 17% 20% 14% 12% 18% 15%
z o % 2 5 G
29 16 14 - 10 5 15 4 12 9 4 4 8 3 14 2 7 3 2 12 2
Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 3% - 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1%
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - Sunscreen may cause damage to the environment

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
545 250 289 5 187 190 167 75 129 188 153 60 218 120 147 54 144 108 76 83 89
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 49% 54% 100% 63% 52% 43% 49% 44% 53% 60% 58% 63% 48% 42% 59% 64% 58% 47% 50% 37%
** EF F * H N* MN T™ RST T T
92 43 48 1 28 41 23 4 18 40 30 6 45 20 21 6 26 25 13 16 9
Strongly Agree 9% 8% 9% 21% 10% 11% 6% 3% 6% 11% 12% 6% 13% 8% 6% 7% 12% 13% 8% 10% 4%
*x F * H * N * T T T
453 208 241 4 158 150 145 71 111 148 123 54 173 100 126 48 118 83 63 67 81
Agree 43% 41% 45% 79% 54% 41% 37% 46% 38% 42% 48% 52% 50% 40% 36% 52% 52% 45% 39% 40% 33%
** EF * H N* N T™ RT T
506 261 245 - 109 173 225 78 161 164 103 44 129 127 207 37 81 78 87 83 151
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 51% 46% - 37% 48% 57% 51% 56% 47% 40% 42% 37% 52% 58% 41% 36% 42% 53% 50% 63%
** D DE * J * L KL * P P 0oPQs
424 209 215 - 85 146 192 71 131 132 89 31 105 112 176 30 61 66 76 66 136
Disagree 40% 41% 40% - 29% 40% 49% 46% 45% 38% 35% 30% 30% 45% 50% 33% 27% 36% 47% 39% 57%
*x D DE * J * KL KL * P P oPQS
82 52 30 - 23 27 32 8 30 32 13 13 24 15 31 7 20 12 11 17 15
Strongly Disagree 8% 10% 6% - 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 12% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6%
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - When it’s cloudy outside, there is no need to use sunscreen

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
342 206 134 2 132 129 81 61 116 98 66 48 148 75 70 39 104 75 43 45 36
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 40% 25% 40% 45% 35% 21% 40% 40% 28% 26% 46% 43% 30% 20% 42% 46% 41% 26% 27% 15%
B ** F F * 1 MN* MN N T™ RST RST T T
72 56 17 - 28 27 17 7 39 15 10 11 38 7 17 9 23 20 3 7 10
Strongly Agree 7% 11% 3% - 10% 8% 4% 5% 14% 4% 4% 11% 11% 3% 5% 10% 10% 11% 2% 4% 4%
B *x F * 1} M* MN R* R RST
269 150 117 2 104 101 64 54 76 83 56 37 110 69 53 29 81 55 40 38 26
Agree 26% 29% 22% 40% 35% 28% 16% 35% 26% 24% 22% 36% 32% 28% 15% 32% 36% 30% 25% 23% 11%
B ** F F * N* N N T™ ST T T T
709 306 401 3 163 235 311 92 174 254 189 56 198 172 283 53 121 110 120 122 205
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 60% 75% 60% 55% 65% 79% 60% 60% 72% 74% 54% 57% 70% 80% 58% 54% 59% 74% 73% 85%
A ** DE * H H * KL KLM * PQ PQ OPQRS
562 252 307 3 123 188 250 58 143 210 151 39 159 136 227 37 94 90 96 98 165
Disagree 53% 49% 57% 60% 42% 52% 64% 38% 49% 60% 59% 38% 46% 55% 64% 41% 42% 49% 59% 59% 69%
A *x DE * GH GH * K KL * oP orP orPQ
148 54 94 - 40 46 61 35 31 44 38 17 39 36 56 16 27 20 24 24 39
Strongly Disagree 14% 11% 18% - 14% 13% 16% 23% 11% 12% 15% 16% 11% 15% 16% 17% 12% 11% 15% 14% 16%
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - The dangers of sun exposure are exaggerated

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
336 178 156 2 123 127 86 76 102 97 62 50 135 76 76 39 91 77 44 45 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 35% 29% 47% 42% 35% 22% 49% 35% 27% 24% 48% 39% 31% 21% 43% 40% 42% 27% 27% 19%
** F F 1* J MN* N N RT* RST RST
87 47 38 2 37 24 27 31 25 20 11 17 32 13 25 15 24 15 8 15 11
Strongly Agree 8% 9% 7% 47% 12% 7% 7% 20% 9% 6% 4% 16% 9% 5% 7% 16% 10% 8% 5% 9% 5%
249 130 119 - 86 103 60 45 77 76 51 33 103 63 50 24 67 62 36 30 34
Agree 24% 25% 22% - 29% 28% 15% 29% 27% 22% 20% 32% 30% 26% 14% 27% 30% 34% 22% 18% 14%
** F F * N* N N T™ ST RST
715 334 378 3 173 236 306 78 188 256 194 54 212 171 278 52 134 109 120 121 196
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 65% 71% 53% 58% 65% 78% 51% 65% 73% 76% 52% 61% 69% 79% 57% 60% 58% 73% 73% 81%
** DE * G GH * K KLM * orPQ PQ oPQ
508 238 268 2 131 159 217 49 146 186 127 39 164 108 197 39 102 79 74 90 138
Disagree 48% 46% 50% 38% 44% 44% 55% 32% 50% 53% 50% 38% 47% 44% 56% 42% 45% 42% 45% 54% 58%
*x DE * G G * KM * QR
206 96 110 1 41 77 88 28 42 70 67 15 48 63 80 13 32 30 46 31 57
Strongly Disagree 20% 19% 21% 15% 14% 21% 23% 18% 14% 20% 26% 14% 14% 26% 23% 14% 14% 16% 28% 19% 24%
** D * HI * L L * PQ
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - Getting a sunburn is the first step to getting a sun-tan/makes you tan faster

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
238 140 97 1 82 105 50 41 80 68 48 31 107 55 45 31 62 62 33 28 23
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 27% 18% 20% 28% 29% 13% 27% 28% 19% 19% 30% 31% 22% 13% 34% 27% 33% 20% 17% 10%
B ** F F * 1 N* N N ST* T RST T
43 27 14 1 15 21 6 8 10 11 14 8 25 4 6 8 10 16 3 5 1
Strongly Agree 4% 5% 3% 20% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7% 1% 2% 8% 4% 9% 2% 3% 1%
*x F * MN* MN RT* T RT
195 113 82 - 67 84 44 33 70 57 34 23 82 52 38 23 52 46 30 23 22
Agree 19% 22% 15% - 23% 23% 11% 22% 24% 16% 13% 22% 24% 21% 11% 25% 23% 25% 19% 14% 9%
B ** F F * 1 N* N N T™ T ST T
813 371 438 4 213 259 342 112 210 284 207 73 240 192 308 60 163 124 130 138 218
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 77% 73% 82% 80% 72% 71% 87% 73% 72% 81% 81% 70% 69% 78% 87% 66% 73% 67% 80% 83% 90%
A ** DE * H H * KLM * Q oQ OPQR
526 238 285 3 145 162 219 79 144 182 122 47 164 118 198 37 112 90 74 80 147
Disagree 50% 47% 53% 60% 49% 45% 56% 51% 50% 52% 48% 45% 47% 48% 56% 40% 50% 48% 45% 48% 61%
*x E * * * OQRS
287 133 153 1 68 97 122 33 66 102 85 26 76 75 111 24 51 35 56 58 70
Strongly Disagree 27% 26% 29% 21% 23% 27% 31% 22% 23% 29% 33% 25% 22% 30% 31% 26% 23% 19% 35% 35% 29%
** * H * L * PQ PQ Q
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How strongly would you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - There’s no need to wear sunscreen in winter

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
312 190 118 3 96 136 80 49 113 84 64 34 122 85 71 32 75 75 50 41 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 37% 22% 55% 32% 37% 20% 32% 39% 24% 25% 32% 35% 34% 20% 35% 33% 40% 31% 25% 19%
B ** F F * 1 * N N T™ T ST T
78 50 27 1 24 35 19 15 32 17 13 10 40 9 19 8 20 26 5 11 8
Strongly Agree 7% 10% 5% 20% 8% 10% 5% 10% 11% 5% 5% 9% 12% 4% 5% 9% 9% 14% 3% 7% 3%
B *x F * 1} * MN * RT
234 141 91 2 72 101 61 34 82 67 51 24 82 76 52 24 55 49 45 30 38
Agree 22% 28% 17% 36% 24% 28% 16% 22% 28% 19% 20% 23% 24% 31% 15% 26% 25% 26% 28% 18% 16%
B ** F F * 1 * N N * T T
739 321 416 2 200 228 312 104 177 268 191 70 225 163 282 59 150 111 113 125 195
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 70% 63% 78% 45% 68% 63% 80% 68% 61% 76% 75% 68% 65% 66% 80% 65% 67% 60% 69% 75% 81%
A ** DE * H H * LM * Q OPQR
562 260 300 2 145 177 239 75 137 213 138 50 171 124 217 41 111 89 85 95 153
Disagree 54% 51% 56% 45% 49% 49% 61% 49% 47% 60% 54% 48% 49% 50% 62% 45% 49% 48% 52% 57% 64%
*x DE * H * M * orPQ
177 61 116 - 54 50 73 29 40 55 54 20 54 38 65 19 39 22 29 30 42
Strongly Disagree 17% 12% 22% - 18% 14% 19% 19% 14% 16% 21% 20% 16% 15% 18% 20% 17% 12% 18% 18% 18%
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do you...? - Apply sunscreen when going outdoors

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
211 86 125 - 68 74 69 16 54 71 69 29 73 47 62 26 48 39 30 31 43
Always 20% 17% 23% - 23% 20% 18% 11% 19% 20% 27% 28% 21% 19% 17% 28% 21% 21% 18% 18% 18%
475 247 225 2 118 179 178 54 113 177 130 42 154 125 154 41 85 97 79 73 105
Occasionally 45% 48% 42% 47% 40% 49% 45% 35% 39% 50% 51% 41% 44% 51% 43% 45% 38% 52% 48% 44% 44%
237 117 120 - 65 73 99 46 83 73 36 24 73 46 95 19 51 34 34 45 64
Rarely 23% 23% 23% - 22% 20% 25% 30% 28% 21% 14% 23% 21% 18% 27% 21% 23% 18% 21% 27% 27%
= | : > -
128 61 64 3 45 37 46 37 40 30 20 9 46 30 43 5 40 16 21 17 28
Never 12% 12% 12% 53% 15% 10% 12% 24% 14% 9% 8% 9% 13% 12% 12% 6% 18% 9% 13% 10% 12%
** 1* J * * 0oQ
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do you...? - Wear sunglasses with UV protective lenses when outdoors all year round

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
371 166 205 - 74 131 166 35 97 142 98 20 102 97 152 18 61 67 61 73 99
Always 35% 33% 38% - 25% 36% 42% 22% 33% 40% 38% 19% 30% 39% 43% 20% 27% 36% 37% 44% 41%
** D D * G * KL KL * o o orP oP
328 169 157 1 90 140 98 30 95 113 90 34 122 89 84 27 70 77 58 42 60
Occasionally 31% 33% 29% 27% 30% 38% 25% 20% 33% 32% 35% 32% 35% 36% 24% 30% 31% 41% 36% 26% 25%
*x F * * N N * ST
206 108 97 1 77 61 69 36 61 61 49 28 81 36 62 28 57 31 23 25 47
Rarely 20% 21% 18% 20% 26% 17% 17% 24% 21% 17% 19% 27% 23% 14% 18% 31% 25% 16% 14% 15% 20%
** EF * M* M QRS* R
145 68 75 3 55 32 59 52 38 36 19 22 41 26 56 18 37 11 20 27 33
Never 14% 13% 14% 53% 18% 9% 15% 34% 13% 10% 7% 22% 12% 11% 16% 20% 17% 6% 13% 16% 14%
** E E HIJ* M* Q* Q Q Q
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How often do you...? - Go indoor tanning, i.e. at a tanning salon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
52 26 26 - 30 21 2 12 17 14 9 15 30 6 2 15 17 15 4 1 1
Always 5% 5% 5% - 10% 6% * 8% 6% 4% 4% 14% 9% 3% * 16% 7% 8% 3% 1% *
** F F * MN* MN RST* ST RST
102 52 48 2 37 48 16 26 29 27 20 15 38 39 11 11 29 22 24 10 6
Occasionally 10% 10% 9% 35% 13% 13% 4% 17% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% 16% 3% 12% 13% 12% 15% 6% 2%
*x F F * N* N N ™ T T ST
127 74 53 - 42 57 28 25 29 41 31 13 63 25 27 13 34 34 19 8 21
Rarely 12% 14% 10% - 14% 16% 7% 16% 10% 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 8% 14% 15% 18% 11% 5% 9%
** F F * * MN * N ST
770 360 407 3 186 237 347 90 215 270 195 62 216 178 314 53 146 115 117 147 213
Never 73% 70% 76% 65% 63% 65% 88% 59% 74% 77% 76% 59% 62% 72% 89% 58% 65% 62% 71% 88% 89%
** DE * G G * KLM * OPQR OPQR
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you use sunscreen all year round?

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
297 119 176 2 108 99 90 21 73 110 93 45 108 61 83 42 74 47 46 40 55
Yes 28% 23% 33% 37% 37% 27% 23% 14% 25% 31% 36% 44% 31% 25% 23% 46% 33% 25% 28% 24% 23%
A ** F * G GH MN* QRST*
754 393 358 3 187 264 302 133 217 242 162 59 239 186 271 50 152 139 118 127 186
No 72% 77% 67% 63% 63% 73% 77% 86% 75% 69% 64% 56% 69% 75% 77% 54% 67% 75% 72% 76% 77%
B *x D 1* J * K K * o] (o] o] (o]
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you use sunscreen daily?

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N (o) P Q R N T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
199 64 134 1 83 65 51 8 58 62 70 29 86 34 50 26 62 32 28 23 31
Yes 19% 12% 25% 20% 28% 18% 13% 5% 20% 18% 27% 28% 25% 14% 14% 29% 28% 17% 17% 14% 13%
A ** EF * G G Gl MN* MN ST* QsT
852 448 400 4 213 299 341 145 232 290 185 75 261 213 304 65 163 154 135 144 209
No 81% 88% 75% 80% 72% 82% 87% 95% 80% 82% 73% 72% 75% 86% 86% 71% 72% 83% 83% 86% 87%
B *x D D HIJ* J * KL KL * P oP oP
1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Where do you typically go, or where would you go, to get information about sunscreen?

Total Male Female | Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad | Genz | Millennial | GenX | Boomer | 16-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 65+
er not to
answer
A 8 c D 3 F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R s T
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1051 477 569 5 239 440 372 37 164 426 424 72 347 295 337 65 196 222 204 165 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1051 511 534 5 295 364 392 153 290 352 255 104 346 248 353 91 225 186 163 166 241
150 74 75 1 43 62 45 14 36 52 48 17 a7 43 43 16 31 31 27 2 28
Sunscreen company websites 14% 14% 14% 20% 15% 17% 11% 9% 12% 15% 19% 16% 13% 18% 12% 18% 14% 17% 16% 13% 11%
- * * *
210 104 104 2 5 77 89 19 47 83 61 17 64 49 81 17 31 40 37 29 63
Dermatologist 20% 20% 20% 48% 15% 21% 23% 12% 16% 23% 24% 16% 18% 20% 23% 18% 14% 21% 22% 18% 26%
- 0 H * - b
201 107 92 1 a1 65 9 15 54 80 52 13 55 45 87 13 32 29 36 30 67
Family Physician 19% 21% 17% 27% 14% 18% 24% 10% 19% 23% 20% 13% 16% 18% 25% 15% 14% 15% 22% 18% 28%
- o - - L * PaS
89 54 34 1 29 25 35 13 25 31 20 11 27 18 32 7 24 14 3 15 21
News/media 8% 10% 6% 20% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 5% 9% 9%
- - - -
91 38 53 - 41 37 13 8 19 29 35 16 22 21 12 12 33 21 13 8 8
Social media 9% 7% 10% - 14% 10% 3% 5% 7% 8% 14% 16% 12% 8% 3% 13% 15% 11% 8% 5% 3%
- F F * HI N* N N ™ ST T
314 138 174 2 105 104 105 45 65 107 98 29 119 71 95 24 87 50 50 52 56
General online search 30% 27% 33% 48% 35% 29% 2% 29% 2% 30% 38% 28% 34% 29% 27% 26% 39% 27% 31% 31% 23%
- - H| - - T
163 72 %0 1 38 57 68 19 37 58 49 12 50 34 67 1 32 21 31 21 49
The Canadian Dermatology Association website 16% 14% 17% 27% 13% 16% 17% 12% 13% 17% 19% 12% 14% 14% 19% 13% 14% 1% 19% 13% 20%
- - - - a
199 95 104 - 65 79 55 24 46 72 57 21 79 54 6 16 54 2 36 26 29
Family/friends 19% 19% 20% - 2% 22% 14% 16% 16% 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 13% 17% 24% 2% 22% 16% 12%
o F F * * N N * T T T
337 186 149 2 89 % 152 47 89 125 76 30 91 77 138 24 70 39 54 53 103
Pharmacy/pharmacist 32% 36% 28% 47% 30% 26% 39% 30% 31% 35% 30% 29% 26% 31% 39% 26% 31% 21% 33% 32% 43%
B * E * * L * Q oas
118 51 67 - 55 39 24 8 a1 44 25 21 49 26 22 20 39 15 20 13 12
Retail store other than pharmacy 1% 10% 13% - 19% 11% 6% 5% 14% 13% 10% 20% 14% 10% 6% 22% 17% 8% 12% 8% 5%
o EF * N* N QsT* asT T
37 16 22 - 15 16 6 3 9 14 11 4 20 7 6 4 12 8 7 3 4
Esthetician 4% 3% 4% - 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2%
- r - - N -
8 2 6 - 1 2 5 - 2 5 2 - 2 1 5 - 1 2 1 2 3
Other 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1%
M - * *
253 130 121 2 54 91 108 33 104 69 46 27 72 59 9 23 36 51 35 51 61
! don't look for information about sunscreen 24% 25% 23% 33% 18% 25% 28% 22% 36% 20% 18% 26% 21% 24% 27% 26% 16% 27% 22% 31% 25%
- D * I * * P P
2170 1065 1092 14 622 750 798 247 575 767 581 220 718 505 727 188 482 361 355 324 503
Sigma 206% 208% 204% 268% 211% 206% 204% 161% 198% 218% 228% 211% 207% 204% 206% 206% 214% 194% 217% 194% 209%




